
SUMMER 2025 TUTORING SCHEDULE 

Summer 2025 Tutoring Schedule 

All tutors will be available in-person or virtually. Please email them to set up an appointment or join a session. 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT Tutor Name Availability 
 

A&P Julie Dean 
By appointment: 

Julie.Dean@aultmancollege.edu  

CHEMISTRY Bruno Chirumbolo 
By appointment: 

Bruno.Chirumbolo@aultmancollege.edu 

STATISTICS See Cynthia Martinez for details Cynthia.Martinez@aultmancollege.edu 

MATH Monica McGervey 
By appointment: 

Monica.McGervey@aultmancollege.edu  

NURSING 

Julie Dean 
By appointment: 

Julie.Dean@aultmancollege.edu 

LaToya Dickens-Jones 
By appointment: 

latoya.dickens-jones@aultmancollege.edu 

RADIOGRAPHY 

Catherine Newbold 
By appointment: 

Catherine.Newbold@aultmancollege.edu  

Deborah Courser 
By appointment: 

Deborah.Courser@aultmancollege.edu 

Monica Freeman-Bennefield 
By appointment: 

Monica.Freeman-Bennefield@aultmancollege.edu 

WRITING See Cynthia Martinez for details Cynthia.Martinez@aultmancollege.edu  

mailto:Julie.Dean@aultmancollege.edu
mailto:Bruno.Chirumbolo@aultmancollege.edu
mailto:Monica.McGervey@aultmancollege.edu
mailto:Julie.Dean@aultmancollege.edu
mailto:latoya.dickens-jones@aultmancollege.edu
mailto:Catherine.Newbold@aultmancollege.edu
mailto:Deborah.Courser@aultmancollege.edu
Monica.Freeman-Bennefield@aultmancollege.edu

